

Statement Regarding RoHS (Directive 2011/65/EU)

Date: November 24, 2023

Dear Customer,

This is in response to your recent inquiry for information regarding METTLER TOLEDO products supplied to your company and the Directive 2011/65/EU on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment, commonly referred to as the RoHS Directive.

To the best of our knowledge, we confirm that METTLER TOLEDO fulfils the requirements under RoHS and that the product(s) listed below are in all material aspects compliant with RoHS.

METTLER TOLEDO undertakes the necessary actions to ensure supply chain continuity. This includes the update of necessary information and the search for alternative processes, materials, and suppliers, as needed, to ensure all products become compliant to applicable amendments by the corresponding deadlines set by the directive.

Note that METTLER TOLEDO products belong to the RoHS category "Monitoring and Control instruments". The Directive 2015/863 amending RoHS with the addition of four phthalates DBP, BBP, DIBP and DEHP to the restriction list applies to METTLER TOLEDO products since July 22, 2021.

Product Families	
SWC415 PinMount	Weigh Module
SWC415 PinMount EN1090	Weigh Module
SWC515_515-A PinMount	Weigh Module
SWC515_515-A PinMount EN1090	Weigh Module
SWC615_615-A PowerMount	Weigh Module
SWC615_615-A PowerMount EN1090	Weigh Module
SWB505 MultiMount	Weigh Module
SWB505 MultiMount EN1090	Weigh Module
SWB605 PowerMount	Weigh Module
SWB605 PowerMount EN1090	Weigh Module
SWB805 MultiMount	Weigh Module
Stabilizer	Accessory
Dead Stand	Accessory
Thermal Isolation Pad 80°C/170°C	Accessory
Shock/Vibration Pad	Accessory
Mobility Kit	Accessory
Cable Protector	Accessory
Load Cell Y-Cable, Home Run Cable, Extension Cable	Accessory
CAN Termination	Accessory
Blind plug	Accessory
Cable Gland for Home Run Cable with IND780PDX	Accessory

RoHS Statement V1.0 2023-11-24



Ralph Werren

This statement does not extend our warranty or liability¹ in any way.

Kind regards,

Mettler-Toledo GmbH Liu Kan

Issued on: 2023-11-24 **Head of SBU General Manager**

/ /h

RoHS Statement V1.0 2023-11-24

¹ Except as specifically agreed by METTLER TOLEDO in writing, our standard liability and warranty for our products and services is as set forth in our General Terms and Conditions of Sale and Service, which are available at www.mt.com/legal or by post upon request.